## **Envipco Holding N.V. - New share capital registered**

Amersfoort, 14 March 2024: Reference is made to the stock exchange announcement by Envipco Holding N.V. (OSE: ENVIP / AEX: ENVI) (the "Company") on 12 March 2024 regarding completion of a private placement through issuance of 6,000,000 new shares (the "Offer Shares").

The share capital increase pertaining to the issuance of the Offer Shares has today been registered in the Netherlands.

The Company's new share capital is EUR 2,884,518.85 divided into 57,690,377 shares, each with a nominal value of EUR 0.05.

For further information please contact: Simon Bolton, Group CEO +31 33 285 1773

Mikael Clement, CSO +47 9900 8000 EnvipcoInvestorRelations@envipco.com

## **About Envipco Holding N.V.**

Envipco Holding N.V., <u>www.envipco.com</u>, is a Netherlands-based holding company listed on Euronext Amsterdam and Euronext Oslo Growth (Symbols: ENVI/ENVIP). Envipco, with operations in several countries around the globe, is a recognized leader in the development and operation of reverse vending machines (RVMs), automated technological systems for the recovery of used beverage containers. Known for its innovative technology and market leadership, Envipco holds several intellectual property rights for RVM systems, including but not limited to beverage refund deposit markings, material type identification, compaction and accounting.

19692583/1